FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECOI 03-0	3-2003	EET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent a. 1023	78433 ched original documents or copies thereof.		ments or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Kang Yang	2. Name and addr		8. PTO 7360
Puwei Liu  2/4/03	Henkel Loctite Corporation  1001 Trout Brook Crossing  Rocky Hill, CT 06067		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO  3. Nature of conveyance:  ASSIGNMENT  Execution Date:			
2/4/2003 and 2/4/2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)	& address(es) att	ached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent I		2/4/2003 and 2/4/2003
	bers attached? NO		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C		ents involved: 1 \$40.00
Stephen E. Reiter FOLEY & LARDNER P.O. Box 80278	X Check Enclos		
San Diego, California 92138-0278	8. Deposit accoun	t number: 50-0	0872
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg is a true copy of the original document. The Commissione fees which may be required in this matter to the above-ide Stephen E. Reiter	er is hereby authorized	d to charge any ad nt.	
Name of person signing	Signature		Date
28/2003 DBYRNE 00000095 10367360 40.00 DPT dtal number of pages	s includina cover shee	et, attachments. a	nd document: 5
re-4031 40.00 UPI Grait Hamber of page.		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Stephen M. Dershem 9097 Truman St. San Diego, CA 92129

au. c	110.1	
Citizen of	USA	

Kang Yang 8529 Boothbay Place San Diego, CA 92129

Citizen of USA

Puwei Liu 9494 Carroll Canyon Road, #5 San Diego, CA 92126

Citizen of People's Republic of China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled.

TITLE OF INVENTION

## LOW SHRINKAGE THERMOSETTING RESIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREFOR

for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

## WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL LOCTITE CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto,

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0047 in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner the power and authority to insert in this Assignment the application serial number which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	this	day of	, 2003	
Stephen M. (Type Name of Inventor)	Dershem	(Sign	ature of Inventor)	
State of	) ss:			
On this day undersigned officer	, personally app appears above	peared	ne,, known to nat he executed the same	me to be the

My Commission Expires

123 229813 1

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0048

*********************
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:
**************************************
this 4th day of Feb., 2003
Kang Yang  Type Name of Inventor)  (Signdfure of Inventor)
3
State of <u>Culifor nig</u> ) ) ss: County of <u>San Piego</u>
On this <u>c4</u> day of <u>Feb</u> , 2003, before me, <u>Raymond Tilley</u> , the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Kang Yang</u> , known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes
undersigned officer, personally appeared Kany Yang, known to me to be the
person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes
contained in the instrument.
RAYMOND TILLEY Notary Public Kaymond Telles
Commission # 1376624
Notary Public - California My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires
San Diego County  Sept 24, 2006  My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2006
*********************
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:
*********************
2002
this day of, 2003
Puwei Liu
(Type Name of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)
State of
) ss:
County of
and the 2002 before me
On this day of, 2003, before me,, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, known to me to be the
person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose
contained in the instrument.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
1/1y Commission Expues ************************************

023.229813.1

		*************** E <b>REOF,</b> I have here		**************************************	k
					ķ
	this	day of	, 2003		
Kang Yang			gnature of Inventor)		
(Type Name of Inventor)		(Sig	;nature of Inventor)		
State of	) ) ss:				
County of	) ss:				
On this day of	·	, 2003, before 1	me,		the
On this day of undersigned officer, p person whose name a contained in the instru	ppears above ament.	earedand acknowledged	that he executed t	own to me to be the same for the purpo	tne
		Notary Public			
		My Comm	nission Expires		
IN WI	TNESS WHI	EREOF, I have her	eunto set hand and	**************************************	
	this <u></u>	day of	, 2003		
Puwei Liu (Type Name of Inventor)			gnature of Inventor)		
State of <u>Californ</u> County of <u>San Di</u>					
On this <u>64</u> day of undersigned officer, person whose name a contained in the instru	f Feh personally app ppears above ament.	and acknowledged	that he executed t	he same for the purpo	the the oses
RAYMO Commissi Notary Pub ****609*199 My Comm. Ex	OND TILLEY on # 1376624 dic - California ga: & white * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Notary Public  My Comn  ***********************************	Ciemon nission Expires *********	Sept 24, 2006 ********	*

023.229813.1

**RECORDED: 02/14/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0050